Y

KILLDEER MOUNTAIN YOUTH RODEO KILLDEER RODEO GROUNDS AUGUST 4, 2024 9:00 A.M. MST ENTRY DEADLINE: July 29, 2024

<u>MAIL ENTRIES TO:</u> COLLEEN KLING 11010 3RD ST NW KILLDEER, ND 58640 OR Email: Showdeo2024@gmail.com NO TEXT MESSAGE ENTRIES

(FORMS MUST BE NOTARIZED) Will also have notary onsite

Sponsored by the Killdeer Saddle Club

(AGE DIVISION IS DETERMINED BY YOUR AGE THE DAY OF THE RODEO)
ADDRESS:

PHONE#_

___CELL#_

(Please list phone numbers so we may contact you in case of inclement weather)

Age 0-6: \$5.00/EVENT								
STICK HORSE RACE (free)								
(stick horse and 1 parent needed)								
*GOAT TAIL UNTYING								
*DUMMY ROPING								
FLAG RACE								
POLE BENDING								
SHEEP RIDING(50# weight limit)								
BARREL RACING								
*NO HORSE NEEDED FOR THESE EVENTS								
UNASSISTED RIDERS PLACE ABOVE ASSISTED								

7- 9 YEAR OLDS: \$5.00/EVENT	<u>10- 12 YEAR OLDS: \$5.00/EVENT</u>
*DUMMY ROPING	*DUMMY ROPING
CALF SLED BREAKAWAY	CALF SLED BREAKAWAY
GOAT TAIL TYING	GOAT TYING
FLAG RACE	FLAG RACE
POLE BENDING	POLE BENDING
STEER RIDING	STEER RIDING
BARREL RACING	BARREL RACING
(Shoon and stoor riding will not be used for All	around Prizos given on score of 8 second rides ther

(Sheep and steer riding will not be used for All-around. Prizes given on score of 8 second rides then length of ride.)

YOU MAY ONLY ENTER IN ONE AGE DIVISION AND YOU MUST ENTER UP IN ALL OF YOUR EVENTS IN THAT AGE DIVISION. THERE WILL BE NO ADDING EVENTS AFTER THE ENTRY DEADLINE. YOU MAY DROP EVENTS ON THE DAY OF THE RODEO. PARTICIPANTS MUST BE CHECKED IN BY 8:45 A.M.

FEES MAY BE INCLUDED WITH ENTRY FORM OR PAID THE DAY OF THE RODEO. ENTRIES MUST BE IN ON TIME, AS THE ORDER OF CONTESTANTS WILL BE DRAWN.

QUESTIONS: CALL LISA AT (701) 290-8124 OR COLLEEN KLING AT (701) 260-3146 OR STACY AT (701) 590-6820

MY SON OR DAUGHTER NAMED ABOVE HAS MY PERMISSION TO COMPETE IN THE KILLDEER YOUTH RODEO. I HEREBY ASSUME AND ACCEPT FULL RISK AND RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INJURY, OR DAMAGE TO MY CHILD OR HORSE THE DAY OF THE RODEO. I HEREBY RELEASE THE KILLDEER MOUNTAIN YOUTH RODEO COMMITTEE, ITS OFFICERS AND MEMBERS, OR ANYONE ELSE CONNECTED WITH THE RODEO; FROM ANY LIABILITY FOR INJURY OR DAMAGE WHICH MAY OCCUR.

DATED THISDAY OF2023				_PARENT OR GUARDIAN	
			(PARENT SIGNATURE)		
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF					
SUBSCRIBED AN	D SWORN TO ME	BEFORE THIS	DAY OF	2023	
NOTARY PUBLIC					